National Headquarters, National Scout Bhaban 60 Anjuman Mufidul Islam Road, Kakrail, Dhaka-1000, BANGLADESH

Memo No.BS (IR)/127(322)/2019

Date: 29th October 2019

## Circular for 1st Iskandar Puteri

Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs) International Camp, Malaysia

Persekutuan Pengakap Malaysia, National Scout Organization of Malaysia, is organizing 1<sup>st</sup> Iskandar Puteri Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs) International Camp from 18-25 November 2019 in Johor Baru, MALAYSIA. Scouts, Rover Scouts and Adult Leaders are eligible to participate in this event. Bangladesh Scouts will send a contingent to this Event. Application forms are also attached herewith for your ready reference. Basic information of this event is mentioned below:

Name of the

1st Iskandar Puteri Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs)

Event

International Camp

Date

22-26 November 2019

Venue

EduCity, Iskandar Puteri, Johor Baru, MALAYSIA

Reg. Fee

USD 200.00 (approx. BDT 17,550.00)

Adult Leader

Minimum Wood-badge holder

Rover Scout

Minimum Training Stage

(born between 22 Nov 2001 - 22 Nov 1994)

**Scouts** 

: Minimum Standard Badge

(born between 22 Nov 2008 - 22 Nov 2003)

Expenditure

An approx. amount of Tk.=60,000.00 (sixty thousand) taka only including air fare, registration fee, accommodation, food, souvenir, inland transportation and visa service fee may be required to attend the Event. Participants themselves will have to bear all expenses related to the attendance of this event and Bangladesh Scouts will

have no any financial involvement.

Submission of Application

All interested applicants are requested to send the duly filled up application form through proper channel to National Headquarters of Bangladesh Scouts on or before 6<sup>th</sup> November 2019. Bangladesh

Scouts will not entertain any application after the deadline.

(Arshadul Mukaddish) Executive Director Bangladesh Scouts

## Copy for information and action:

- 1. Deputy National Commissioner (all), Bangladesh Scouts;
- 2. Secretary, Bangladesh Scouts, all Regions;
- 3. Secretary, Bangladesh Scouts, all Districts;
- 4. RD/DD, Bangladesh Scouts, all Regions;
- 5. Professional Scout Executive (all), Bangladesh Scouts.

## Copy for kind information:

- 1. International Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts;
- 2. National Commissioner (all), Bangladesh Scouts;
- 3. President/Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts, all Regions.